UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2016 - 2017 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including
those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is cancelled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

Note: A minimum charge of $263.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI). O

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to
to December) term & Winter (January to April) term fees.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the fall-winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), Or

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher*, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or

Table 2 Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or * New Fee Billing
Health Sciences Communication™® - Year 2 or Higher, or Thresholds

Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Visual Culture and Communication (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3 Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds
HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
|| Table 4 ||Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher ||
(l Table 5 [Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |
(l Table 6 [Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |
(l Table 7 [1nteractive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher New Fee Billing Thresholds |
|| Table 8 ||Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only ||
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Table 1

Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Incidental, System

Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $640.00 $675.78 $1,315.78 1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall
; ; ) ! i Winter session.
1.0 $1,280.00 $675.78 $1,955.78

2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the

Part-time 1.5 $1,920.00 $675.78 $2,595.78 Fall-Winter session. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session is
! ; the standard Full-time courseload.

2.0 $2,560.00 $675.78 $3,235.78
3) A Full-time student who drops a course resulting in a
2.5 $3,200.00 $675.78 $3,875.78||course load to be less than 3.0 credit in the Fall-Winter
session (part-time course load) after the 100%6 refund
3.0 $3,840.00 $1,511.10 $5,351.10|(period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
3.5 $4,480.00 $1,511.10 $5,991.10(4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
i enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances.
Full-time 4.0 $5,120.00 $1,511.10 $6,631.10|[check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
4.5 $5,760.00 $1,511.10 $7,271.10
5.0 $6,400.00 $1,511.10 $7,911.10
Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher*, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication™ - Year 2 or Higher, or
Information Security (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher, or
Visual Culture and Communication (Specialist)* - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in
q Year 2.
Admitted to UTM ) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
2015 Summer or 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
2015-2016 Fall- Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
$11,520.00 $1,511.10 $13,031.10 courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are

pintenSessienon enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
2014 Summer or January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2014-2015 Fall- NOTES:
Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and
the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if For Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less
Admitted to UTM than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service

- charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at

2013 Summer or http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form"

11,470.00 1,511.10 12,981.10 p: y . : 9 . 9 9 .
2013-2014 Fall- $11, $1, $ ’ 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
Winter Session, or your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

Earlier circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
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Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 8)

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial

Course Weight

Course
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total

Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2015 Summer or
2015-2016 Fall-
Winter Session, or
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,152.00

$675.78

$1,827.78

1.0

$2,304.00

$675.78

$2,979.78

1.5

$3,456.00

$675.78

$4,131.78

2.0

$4,608.00

$675.78

$5,283.78

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits
in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following
formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of
January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled
in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses

2.5

$5,760.00

$675.78

$6,435.78

and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their
fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

NOTES:

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S

Full-time

3.0

$6,912.00

$1,511.10

$8,423.10

3.5

$8,064.00

$1,511.10

$9,575.10

section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be
fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
ourse load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,147.00

$675.78

$1,822.78

1.0

$2,294.00

$675.78

$2,969.78

1.5

$3,441.00

$675.78

$4,116.78

2.0

$4,588.00

$675.78

$5,263.78

2.5

$5,735.00

$675.78

$6,410.78

Full-time

3.0

$6,882.00

$1,511.10

$8,393.10

3.5

$8,029.00

$1,511.10

$9,540.10

request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN/ROSI.

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2C for full-time tuition fees.

Table 2C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic S

tudents Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 4)

(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
. Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
AEIUIEEE o BT (L7 35 $8,064.00 $1,511.10 $9,575.10|credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 4.0 $9,216.00 $1,511.10 $10,727.10 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
e 4.5 $10,368.00 $1,511.10 $11,879.10|reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
4.5. View Table 2B for part-time tuition fees.

3.5 $8,029.00 $1,511.10 $9,540.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013
Summer or 2013- 4.0 $9,176.00 $1,511.10 $10,687.10
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

4.5 $10,323.00 $1,511.10 $11,834.10
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Table 3

Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in
. Year 2.
Admitted to UTM ) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
2015 Summer or 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
2015-2016 Fall- Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
A A $16,030-00 $l,511-10 $17,541-10 courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are
Winter Session, or
! enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
2014 Summer or January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2014-2015 Fall- NOTES:
Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and
the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less
Admitted to UTM than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service
R charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form™.
2013-2014 Fall- $15.,960.00 $1,511.10 $17,471.10 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
Winter Session, or your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
Earlier 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 8)
. Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Session Status Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you

0.5 $1,603.00 $675.78 $2,278.78|have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

1.0 $3,206.00 $675.78 $3,881.78 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits

) in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
Admitted to UTM i calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following
(or FAS or UTSC) in Part-time 1.5 $4,809.00 $675.78 $5,484.78|formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of
2015 Summer or ?lanuary 15) = course load * Exceptio_n: sFudents who are enrolled
2015-2016 Fall- in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses

) ) 2.0 $6,412.00 $675.78 $7,087.78|and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their
Winter Session, or fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2014 Summer or NOTES:
2014-2015 Fall- A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S
Winter Session 2.5 $8,015.00 $675.78 $8,690.78 section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be
fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled

3.0 $9,618.00 $1,511.10 $11,129.10(after september 19.

Full-time 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
course load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can

3.5 $11,221.00 $1,511.10 $12,732.10 request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an

0.5 $1,596.00 $675.78 $2,271.78 online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".

1.0 $3,192.00 $675.78 $3,867.78(6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will

Admitted to UTM Part-time 1.5 $4,788.00 $675.78 $5,463.78|not be amended. i i i
R 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
(or FAS or UTSC) in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2013 Summer or invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2013-2014 Fall- 2.0 $6,384.00 $675.78 $7,059.78 8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
Winter Session, or required to t_ake a'reduce'd course load as a learning
B accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up

Earlier 2.5 $7,980.00 $675.78 $8,655.78|to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3C for full-time tuition fees.

3.0 $9,576.00 $1,511.10 $11,087.10

Full-time
3.5 $11,172.00 $1,511.10 $12,683.10
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Table 3C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

. Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
AEIUIEEE o BT (L7 35 $11,221.00 $1,511.10 $12,732.10 [credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 4.0 $12,824.00 $1,511.10 $14,335.10 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
e 4.5 $14,427.00 $1,511.10 $15,938.10(reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
4.5. View Table 3B for part-time tuition fees.

3.5 $11,172.00 $1,511.10 $12,683.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013
Summer or 2013- 4.0 $12,768.00 $1,511.10 $14,279.10
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

4.5 $14,364.00 $1,511.10 $15,875.10

Table 4

Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter
Session

Program
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 4)

Total

Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2015 Summer or
2015-2016 Fall-
Winter Session, or
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

$16,030.00

$1,511.10

$17,541.10

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

$15,960.00

$1,511.10

$17,471.10

1) Normal entry point for this specialist program is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits
or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered this specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program
fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter
session during the 50%b6 refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and
will also be charged 50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to the
students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
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Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 5)

i Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Aemiies (e Ui 0.5 $1,603.00 $675.78 $2,278.78|credits or more, usually in Year 2.
R 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $3,206.00 $675.78 $3,881.78 result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2015 Summer or : ! ) ’ ’ ) second year of study onwards.
2015-2016 Fall- 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0credits (Part-time) in the Fall-
T 1.5 $4,809.00 $675.78 $5,484.78 |winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program
2014 Summer (’)r fee reversed, and will also be charged 50%6 of the program per-course fees charged
according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee
2014-2015 Fall- 2.0 $6,412.00 $675.78 $7,087.78 adjustment is made.
Winter Session 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
2.5 $8,015.00 $675.78 $8,690.78|individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
5) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
0.5 $1,596.00 $675.78 $2,271.78 reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
) ! i ’ ’ ) 4.5. View Table 4C for full-time tuition fees.
Admitted to UTM
. 1. ,192. 75.7 ,867.7
(or FAS or UTSC) in (0] $3,192.00 $675.78 $3,86 8
2013 Summer or
50132014 Fall. 1.5 $4,788.00 $675.78 $5,463.78
Winter Session, or
. 2.0 $6,384.00 $675.78 $7,059.78
Earlier
2.5 $7,980.00 $675.78 $8,655.78

Table 4C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic S

tudents Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 4)

(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
| Tnitar Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
R 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to U_TM (or 3.0 $9,618.00 $1,511.10 $11,129.10 |credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- 3.5 $11,221.00 $1.511.10 $12,732.10 |[[result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter ’ ’ ’ second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- 4.0 $12,824-00 $1,511-10 $l4,335.10 individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Session 45 $14,427.00 $1,511.10 $15,938.10 reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
i ’ ) ’ ) ’ ) 4.5. View Table 4B for part-time tuition fees.

3.0 $9,576.00 $1,511.10 $11,087.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013 3.5 $11,172.00 $1,511.10 $12,683.10
Summer or 2013-
2014 Fall-winter 4.0 $12,768.00 $1,511.10 $14,279.10
Session, or Earlier

4.5 $14,364.00 $1,511.10 $15,875.10
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Table 5

Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 5A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary

Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in

. Year 2.

Admitted to UTM ) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees

(or FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

2015 Summer or 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a

2015-2016 Fall- Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y

Winter Session. or $12,830-00 $l,511-10 $14,341-10 courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are

’ enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of

2014 Summer or January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

2014-2015 Fall- NOTES:

Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and
the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less

Admitted to UTM tir':an 4.0 cred|tls] ::a\tn ';equest a.(;hznlgl;et to P::r—COLtnrs? fee_s aofteirsnrolllng in courses. NOTE: Monthly service

. charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or $12,760.00 $1,511.10 $14.271.10 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form™.
, . s . , .

2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.

Table 5B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 8)

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial
Course Weight

Course
Fees

Trcroentar, Systerm
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2015 Summer or
2015-2016 Fall-
Winter Session, or
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,283.00

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late

$675.78 $1,958.78

1.0

$2,566.00

entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
$3,241.78|for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits

$675.78

1.5

$3,849.00

in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following
formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of

$675.78 $4,524.78

2.0

$5,132.00

January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled
in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses
and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their

$675.78 $5,807.78

2.5

$6,415.00

fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S

$675.78 $7,090.78

Full-time

3.0

$7,698.00

section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be

$1,511.10 $9,209.10

3.5

$8,981.00

fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
ourse load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can

$1,511.10 $10,492.10

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,276.00

request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term

$675.78 $1,951.78

1.0

$2,552.00

fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at

$675.78 $3,227.78

1.5

$3,828.00

http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".
6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be

$675.78 $4,503.78

2.0

$5,104.00

reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
$5,779.78 not be amended.

$675.78

2.5

$6,380.00

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your

$675.78 invoice on ACORN/ROSI.

$7,055.78

Full-time

3.0

$7,656.00

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up

$1,511.10 $9,167.10

3.5

$8,932.00

to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 5C for full-time tuition fees.

$1,511.10 $10,443.10
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Table 5C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

) Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
R 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to U_TM (or 3.5 $8,981.00 $1’511.10 $10]492.10 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 4.0 $10,264.00 $1,511.10 $11,775.10 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Sessiem 4.5 $11,547.00 $1,511.10 $13,058.10|lreduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
4.5. View Table 5B for part-time tuition fees.

3.5 $8,932.00 $1,511.10 $10,443.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013
Summer or 2013~ 4.0 $10,208.00 $1,511.10 $11,719.10
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

4.5 $11,484.00 $1,511.10 $12,995.10

Table 6

Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter Session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

. Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary

Session Fees Fees (Note 6) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in

. Year 2.

Admitted to UTM ) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees

(or FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

2015 Summer or 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a

2015-2016 Fall- Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y

Winter Session. or $16,030-00 $l,511-10 $17,541-10 courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are

’ enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of

2014 Summer or January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

2014-2015 Fall- NOTES:

Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and
the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less

Admitted to UTM tir':an 4.0 cred|tls] ::a\tn ';equest a.(;hznﬁ;et to P:}r—COLtnrs? fee_s aofteirsnrollmg in courses. NOTE: Monthly service

. charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at

2013 Summer or $15,960.00 $1,511.10 $17.471.10 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form™.

2013-2014 Fall- ’ ’ ! 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,

Winter Session, or your academic fees wil{ be ameqded retroactiyely, however, the_ servicg_charges will not _be _amended.

Earlier 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
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Table 6B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 8)

Fall-Winter
Session

Status

Initial
Course Weight

Course
Fees

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary
Fees (Note 7)

Total

Notes

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2015 Summer or
2015-2016 Fall-
Winter Session, or
2014 Summer or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session

Part-time

0.5

$1,603.00

$675.78

$2,278.78

1.0

$3,206.00

$675.78

$3,881.78

1.5

$4,809.00

$675.78

$5,484.78

2.0

$6,412.00

$675.78

$7,087.78

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits
in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following
formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of
January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled
in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses
and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their

2.5

$8,015.00

$675.78

$8,690.78

fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S

Full-time

3.0

$9,618.00

$1,511.10

$11,129.10

3.5

$11,221.00

$1,511.10

$12,732.10

section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be
fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y

Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2013 Summer or
2013-2014 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,596.00

$675.78

$2,271.78

1.0

$3,192.00

$675.78

$3,867.78

1.5

$4,788.00

$675.78

$5,463.78

2.0

$6,384.00

$675.78

$7,059.78

2.5

$7,980.00

$675.78

$8,655.78

Full-time

3.0

$9,576.00

$1,511.10

$11,087.10

3.5

$11,172.00

$1,511.10

$12,683.10

ourse load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form™.

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be
reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN/ROSI.

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 6C for full-time tuition fees.

Table 6C: Course Fee - Full-ti

ime Domestic Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 4)

(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
. Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
B 1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
Admitted to UTM (or 3.5 $11,221.00 $1,511.10 $12,732.10|credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 4.0 $12,824.00 $1,511.10 $14,335.10 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
e 4.5 $14,427.00 $1,511.10 $15,938.10(reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
4.5. View Table 6B for part-time tuition fees.

3.5 $11,172.00 $1,511.10 $12,683.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013
Summer or 2013- 4.0 $12,768.00 $1,511.10 $14,279.10
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier

4.5 $14,364.00 $1,511.10 $15,875.10

9of11




UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2016 - 2017 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Table 7

Interactive Digital

Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 7A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Program Fee Billing

Incidental, System

Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 6&7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in
. Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
Admitted to UTM ) Y If dth . his is a | . 4 will It f
(or FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
2015 Summer or 3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a
2015-2016 Fall- Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
Winter Session. or $11,520-00 $l,511-10 $13,031-10 courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are
’ enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
2014 Summer or January 15 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2014-2015 Fall- NOTES:
Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2016 Fall and
the 2017 Winter session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.
4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less
Admitted to UTM than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service
R charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
2013 Summer or http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form™.
2013-2014 Fall- $11,470.00 $1,511.10 $12,981.10 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
Winter Session, or your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
Earlier 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
Table 7B: Course Fee - Part-time & Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session) Note: New Threshold for Course Fee Billing
including Students Registered with AccessABILITY Resource Centre (Note 8)
. Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Session Status Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
0.5 $1,152.00 $675.78 $1,827.78|have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged
1.0 $2,304.00 $675.78 $2,979.78|for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
Admitted to UTM _3) Students_ who are _enrol!ed in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits
R ) in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
(or FAS or UTSC) in || Part-time 1.5 $3,456.00 $675.78 $4,131.78|[calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following
2015 Summer or formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of
2015-2016 Fall- January 15) = course load * Exception: students who are enrolled
Winter Session, or 2.0 $4,608-00 $675.78 $5,283-78 in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses
2014 S ! and no Y or S courses as of January 15 are eligible to have their
ey CIr fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2014-2015 Fall- 2.5 $5,760.00 $675.78 $6,435.78(noTES:
Winter Session A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S
section code courses in the 2016 Fall and the 2017 Winter session.
3.0 $6,912.00 $1,511.10 $8,423.10 B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be
Full-time fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 19.
3.5 $8,064.00 $1,511.10 $9,575.10 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y
ourse load on September 19 must be less than 4.0 credits] can
request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses.
0.5 $1’147'00 $675.78 $1’822'78 NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term
fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an
1.0 $2,294.00 $675.78 $2,969.78 online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Admitted to UTM | Part-time 1.5 $3,441.00 $675.78 $4,116.78|F° Chanas Form , .
FAS uTso) i 6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be
;%r13 - Cl ) in reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees
ummer or will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will
2013-2014 Fall- 2.0 $4.588.00 $675.78 $5,263.78 not be amended.
Winter Session, or 7 T_h'ere may be addit'ion'al_ ancilléry fees levied for enrolment in
Earlier 25 $5,735_00 $675.78 $6,410.78 _Spec_lflc courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
3.0 $6,882.00 $1,511.10 $8,393.10|required to take a reduced load as a learni
) accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load up
Full-time to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 7C for full-time tuition fees.
3.5 $8,029.00 $1,511.10 $9,540.10
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Table 7C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Students Registered with AccessABILITY Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

2013 Fall-Winter
Session

) Initial Incidental, System
Fall-Winter Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
Admitted to UTM (or 1) l\_lormal entry point f?r these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
h 3.5 $8’064_00 $1’511.10 $g|575.10 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
FAS or UTSC) in 2015 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
Summer or 2015- result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the
2016 Fall-Winter second year of study onwards.
Session, or 2014 4.0 $9,216.00 $1,511.10 $10,727.10 3) Thell'/e may be ac)llditional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Summer or 2014- individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
2015 Fall-Winter 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
Session 4.5 $10,368.00 $1,511.10 $11,879.10(reduced course load will be billed Per Course fees for a courseload up to a maximum of
4.5. View Table 7B for part-time tuition fees.
3.5 $8,029.00 $1,511.10 $9,540.10
Admitted to UTM (or
FAS or UTSC) in 2013
Summer or 2013- 4.0 $9,176.00 $1,511.10 $10,687.10
2014 Fall-Winter
Session, or Earlier
4.5 $10,323.00 $1,511.10 $11,834.10
Table 8
Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only
Program fee - FT Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the semester)
. Incidental, System || CTEP Teaching
Fall-Winter Program Access & Ancillary | Placement/ Prof.
Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Support Fees Total Notes
1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 3.0 credits in the Fall-
Winter session.
Admitted in UTM (or 2) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0 credits in the
FAS or UTSC) in 2013 Fall-Winter session during the 100% refund period will have Full-time program
Summer or 2013- $6,670.00 $1,511.10 $250.00 $8,431.10 and incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-time incidental fees and
2014 Fall-Winter 1009% of the per course fee according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-|
Session Winter session.
3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0credits in the
Fall-Winter session during the 50%b refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50%6 of the CTEP per-
course fees charged according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter
Admitted in UTM (or session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
FAS or UTSC) in 2012 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Summer or 2012- $6,670.00 $1,524.10 $550.00 $8,744.10 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.
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